1A LDO Linear Voltage Regulator
 - 1 - www.matrix-microtech.com.tw.
Ver 1.04 8/9/2011
MT1117
 DESCRIPTION
The MT1117 is a low dropout three-terminal regulator with 1 A output current capability. In order to obtain
lower dropout voltage and fast transient response, which is critical for low voltage applications. The MT1117 has
been optimized. The device is available in an adjustable version and fixed output voltage of 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V,

 Exceeding these ratings could cause damage to the device. All voltages are with respect to Ground. Currents are positive
into, negative out of the specified terminal.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Vout Volts
MT1117-X.X A A SOT-223 X.X_ 1.5 / 1.8 / 2.5 / 2.8 / 3.0 / 3.3 / ADJ
MT1117-X.X B B TO-252 X.X_ 1.5 / 1.8 / 2.5 / 2.8 / 3.0 / 3.3 / ADJ
  POWER DISSIPATION TABLE
Package θJA
(OC /W )
Df( mW/ OC)
TA≥ 25 OC
TA≤ 25 OC
Power rating(mW)
TA=70 OC
Power rating(mW)
TA= 85 OC
Power rating (mW)
A 136 7.35 919 588 478
B 80 12.5 1562 1000 812
Note :
1. θJA : Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient, DF : Derating factor, Po: Power consumption.
Junction Temperature Calculation:
 TJ = TA + (PD × θJA), Po = DF × (TJ- TA)
The θJA numbers are guidelines for the thermal performance of the device/PC-board system.
All of the above assume no ambient airflow.
2. θJT : Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient, TC: case(Tab) temperature, TJ = TC + (Pd × θJT)
For A package, θ JT = 15.0 oC /W.
For B package, θ JT = 7.0 oC /W.
1A LDO Linear Voltage Regulator
 - 3 - www.matrix-microtech.com.tw.
Ver 1.04 8/9/2011
MT1117
 RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Operating Conditions Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage VIN VOUT+1.4 - 12 V
Load Current (with adequate heat sinking) IO 5 - - mA
Input Capacitor (VIN to GND) CIN 1.0 - - μF
Output Capacitor with ESR of 10Ω max., (VOUT to GND) COUT 4.7 - - μF
Junction temperature TJ - - 150 OC
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Operating Conditions: VIN ≦ 8V,VIN,MIN –VOUT=1.5V,IOUT=10 mA, TA =25 OC, unless otherwise specified.(COUT=22μF, CIN=10μF).
NOTES:
(1) Low duty cycle pulse testing with which TJ remain unchanged.
(2) Δ VOUT, ΔVREF = 1%
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Voltage (1) VO
IO =10mA, TA = 25 OC,
MT1117-1.5, 3.0V ≤ VIN ≤ 5.5V
MT1117-1.8, 3.0V ≤ VIN ≤ 5.5V
MT1117-2.5, 3.5V ≤ VIN ≤ 5.5V
MT1117-2.8, 3.8V ≤ VIN ≤ 5.5V
MT1117-3.0, 4.0V ≤ VIN ≤ 5.5V
MT1117-3.3, 4.3V ≤ VIN ≤ 5.5V
1.470
1.764
2.450
2.744